1PAGE 1100-
**NORWEST SPIDER CULTIVATOR**
This manual contains valuable information about your new Norwest cultivator.  It has been
carefully prepared to give you helpful suggestions for operating, adjusting and servicing of your
equipment.  If assistance is needed to understand the information within this manual, please
contact Norwest Manufacturing.
Keep this information in a convenient place for quick and easy reference.  You have purchased
dependable and sturdy equipment, but only with proper care, operation and maintenance can you

The m axim um towing speed is 20 MPH.
4PAGE 1100-
CULTIVATOR NUMBERING SYSTEM
A brief explanation of the method Norwest uses to number our cultivators might be helpful when you are
attempting to order a Norwest cultivator.  The explanation is based on cultivator model number 14P-516845.
  SPIDER P-PLAIN     BAR SIZE TOOL BAR    # OF     # OF
DIAMETER SPIDER HORIZONTAL   LENGTH ROWS  SPIDERS
14 = 14 ½”      D = DURAFACED          5= 7” x 5”
16 = 16”                                                 7= 7” x 7”
     14                     P                        7                    168               4                      5
14P-716843  14D-716843  16P-716843  16D-716843
14P-716844  14D-716844  16P-716844  16D-716844
14P-716845  14D-716845  16P-716845  16D-716845
14P-718863  14D-718863  16P-718863  16D-718863
14P-718864  14D-718864  16P-718864  16D-718864
14P-718865  14D-718865  16P-718865  16D-718865
14P-724863  14D-724863  16P-724863  16D-724863
14P-724864  14D-724864  16P-724864  16D-724864
14P-724865  14D-724865  16P-724865  16D-724865
14P-724883  14D-724883  16P-724883  16D-724883
14P-724884  14D-724884  16P-724884  16D-724884
14P-724885  14D-724885  16P-724885  16D-724885
14P-732883  14D-732883  16P-732883  16D-732883
14P-732884  14D-732884  16P-732884  16D-732884
14P-732885  14D-732885  16P-732885  16D-732885
Cultivators up to 15 rows with 40” spacing are available on folding tool bars upon request.
Cultivators and cultivator gangs are available plain or durafaced.
5PAGE 1100-
G
LONG GANG PIPE D
CROW GANG
SHORT GANG
PIPE E
F
A E
R
O
W
R
O
W
B
C
U
LT
IV
AT
O
R
C
EN
TE
R
 L
IN
E
R
O
W
R
O
W
BASIC ASSEMBLY DIAGRAM
SET-UP
DIMENSIONS A B C D E F G
CATEGORY II
H ITCHES (1 1/8”) 32 ½” 16 ¼”
CATEGORY III
HITCHES (1
7/16”)
38” 19”